




Dartmouth-Hitchcock

Table	of	Contents

Analgesics - Drugs for Pain.............................. 4
Anti-Addiction / Substance Abuse Treatment 

Agents............................................................ 4
Anticoagulants.................................................. 4
Anticonvulsants - Drugs for Seizures................4
Antidepressants................................................ 5
Antiemetics - Drugs for Nausea and Vomiting..5
Antineoplastics - Drugs for Cancer................... 5
Antiparasitics.................................................... 5
Antiplatelets...................................................... 6
Antipsychotics - Drugs for Mood Disorders...... 6
Antivirals........................................................... 6
Anxiolytics - Drugs for Anxiety.......................... 7
Bipolar Agents - Drugs for Mood Disorders...... 7
Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and 

Circulation Conditions.....................................7
Central Nervous System Agents - 

Miscellaneous...............................................10
Diabetes - Antidiabetic Agents........................10
Diabetes - Glucose Monitoring....................... 11
Diabetes - Insulins.......................................... 11
Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Acid 

Reflux and Ulcer........................................... 12
Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel, 

Intestine and Stomach Conditions................12
Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Prostate 

Conditions.....................................................13
Hormonal Agents - Selective Estrogen 

Receptor Modifying Agents.......................... 13
Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth 

Control.......................................................... 13
Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune 

System Stimulation or Suppression..............16
Metabolic Bone Disease Agents.....................16
Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Drugs for 

Osteoporosis................................................ 16
Miscellaneous Therapeutic Agents.................16
Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - 

Drugs for Asthma and Other Lung 
Conditions 17

Index of Drugs................................................ 18

3



Drug	Name

Analgesics - Drugs for Pain

BELBUCA

buprenorphine

buprenorphine hcl

pentazocine-naloxone hcl

Anti-Addiction / Substance Abuse Treatment
Agents

BRIXADI

BRIXADI (WEEKLY)

buprenorphine hcl

buprenorphine hcl-naloxone hcl

bupropion hcl er (smoking det)

NICOTROL

NICOTROL NS

SUBLOCADE

varenicline tartrate

varenicline tartrate (starter)

varenicline tartrate(continue)

ZUBSOLV

Anticoagulants

ANGIOMAX

argatroban

ARIXTRA

bivalirudin trifluoroacetate

dabigatran etexilate mesylate

ELIQUIS

ELIQUIS DVT/PE STARTER PACK

enoxaparin sodium

fondaparinux sodium

FRAGMIN

heparin (porcine) in nacl intravenous solution

HEPARIN (PORCINE) IN NACL
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 2500-0.9
UT/500ML-%, 30000-0.9 UNIT/L-%, 500-0.9
UT/500ML-%, 5000-0.9 UNIT/L-%, 5000-0.9
UT/500ML-%

heparin sod (porcine) in d5w

heparin sodium (porcine)

heparin sodium (porcine) pf

Drug	Name

jantoven

LOVENOX

PRADAXA ORAL CAPSULE

PRADAXA ORAL PACKET

rivaroxaban

SAVAYSA

warfarin sodium

XARELTO

XARELTO STARTER PACK

Anticonvulsants - Drugs for Seizures

APTIOM

BRIVIACT

carbamazepine

carbamazepine er

CEREBYX

clobazam

DIACOMIT

diazepam

DILANTIN

divalproex sodium

divalproex sodium er

EPIDIOLEX

epitol

ethosuximide

felbamate

fosphenytoin sodium

FYCOMPA

gabapentin

lacosamide

lamotrigine

lamotrigine er

lamotrigine starter kit-blue

lamotrigine starter kit-green

lamotrigine starter kit-orange

levetiracetam

levetiracetam er

levetiracetam in nacl

methsuximide

*Liquid dosage forms for pediatrics only. PA required for all others.

4



Drug	Name

MOTPOLY XR

oxcarbazepine

oxcarbazepine er

pentobarbital sodium

phenobarbital

phenobarbital sodium

phenytek

phenytoin

phenytoin infatabs

phenytoin sodium

phenytoin sodium extended

primidone

roweepra

rufinamide

subvenite

subvenite starter kit-blue

subvenite starter kit-green

subvenite starter kit-orange

SYMPAZAN

tiagabine hcl

topiramate

valproate sodium

valproic acid

vigabatrin

vigpoder

ZARONTIN

zonisamide

Antidepressants

bupropion hcl

bupropion hcl er (sr)

bupropion hcl er (xl)

citalopram hydrobromide

DESVENLAFAXINE ER

desvenlafaxine succinate er

duloxetine hcl

escitalopram oxalate

FETZIMA

FETZIMA TITRATION

Drug	Name

fluoxetine hcl oral capsule

fluoxetine hcl oral capsule delayed release

fluoxetine hcl oral solution

fluvoxamine maleate

fluvoxamine maleate er

mirtazapine

nefazodone hcl

olanzapine-fluoxetine hcl

paroxetine hcl

paroxetine hcl er

PAXIL

REMERON

REMERON SOLTAB

sertraline hcl

SYMBYAX

trazodone hcl

TRINTELLIX

venlafaxine hcl

venlafaxine hcl er

vilazodone hcl

Antiemetics - Drugs for Nausea and Vomiting

perphenazine

prochlorperazine

prochlorperazine edisylate

prochlorperazine maleate

Antineoplastics - Drugs for Cancer

anastrozole

exemestane

letrozole

SOLTAMOX

tamoxifen citrate

toremifene citrate

Antiparasitics

ARAKODA

atovaquone-proguanil hcl

chloroquine phosphate

COARTEM

DARAPRIM

*Liquid dosage forms for pediatrics only. PA required for all others.

5



Drug	Name

hydroxychloroquine sulfate

KRINTAFEL

MALARONE

mefloquine hcl

primaquine phosphate

pyrimethamine

QUALAQUIN

quinine sulfate

Antiplatelets

aspirin-dipyridamole er

BRILINTA

cilostazol

clopidogrel bisulfate

dipyridamole

KENGREAL

prasugrel hcl

ticagrelor

ZONTIVITY

Antipsychotics - Drugs for Mood Disorders

ABILIFY ASIMTUFII

ABILIFY MAINTENA

ADASUVE

aripiprazole

ARISTADA

ARISTADA INITIO

asenapine maleate

CAPLYTA

chlorpromazine hcl

clozapine

FANAPT

FANAPT TITRATION PACK

fluphenazine decanoate

fluphenazine hcl

GEODON

HALDOL DECANOATE

haloperidol

haloperidol decanoate

haloperidol lactate

Drug	Name

INVEGA

INVEGA HAFYERA

INVEGA SUSTENNA

INVEGA TRINZA

loxapine succinate

lurasidone hcl

molindone hcl

NUPLAZID

olanzapine intramuscular

olanzapine oral

OPIPZA

paliperidone er

PERSERIS

quetiapine fumarate

quetiapine fumarate er

REXULTI

RISPERDAL CONSTA

risperidone

risperidone microspheres er

RYKINDO

thioridazine hcl

thiothixene

trifluoperazine hcl

UZEDY

VERSACLOZ

VRAYLAR

ziprasidone hcl

ziprasidone mesylate

Antivirals

abacavir sulfate

abacavir sulfate-lamivudine

APRETUDE

APTIVUS

atazanavir sulfate

BIKTARVY

CABENUVA

CIMDUO

COMPLERA

*Liquid dosage forms for pediatrics only. PA required for all others.

6



Drug	Name

darunavir

DELSTRIGO

DESCOVY

DOVATO

EDURANT

efavirenz

efavirenz-emtricitab-tenofo df

efavirenz-lamivudine-tenofovir

emtricitabine

emtricitabine-tenofovir df

EMTRIVA ORAL CAPSULE

EMTRIVA ORAL SOLUTION

EPIVIR

etravirine

EVOTAZ

fosamprenavir calcium

FUZEON

GENVOYA

INTELENCE

ISENTRESS

ISENTRESS HD

JULUCA

KALETRA

lamivudine

lamivudine-zidovudine

lopinavir-ritonavir

maraviroc

nevirapine

nevirapine er

NORVIR ORAL PACKET

NORVIR ORAL TABLET

ODEFSEY

PIFELTRO

PREZCOBIX

PREZISTA

RETROVIR INTRAVENOUS

RETROVIR ORAL

REYATAZ ORAL CAPSULE

Drug	Name

REYATAZ ORAL PACKET

ritonavir

RUKOBIA

SELZENTRY

STRIBILD

SUNLENCA

SYMFI

SYMFI LO

SYMTUZA

tenofovir disoproxil fumarate

TIVICAY

TIVICAY PD

TRIUMEQ

TRIUMEQ PD

TROGARZO

TYBOST

VIRACEPT

VIREAD

ZIAGEN

zidovudine

Anxiolytics - Drugs for Anxiety

clonazepam

Bipolar Agents - Drugs for Mood Disorders

EQUETRO

Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and
Circulation Conditions

ACCUPRIL

ACCURETIC

acebutolol hcl

ALDACTONE

aliskiren fumarate

amiloride hcl

amiloride-hydrochlorothiazide

amiodarone hcl

amlodipine besylate

amlodipine besylate-benazepril hcl

amlodipine besylate-valsartan

amlodipine-atorvastatin

*Liquid dosage forms for pediatrics only. PA required for all others.

7



Drug	Name

amlodipine-olmesartan

amlodipine-valsartan-hctz

atenolol

atenolol-chlorthalidone

atorvastatin calcium

benazepril hcl

benazepril-hydrochlorothiazide

betaxolol hcl

BIDIL

bisoprolol fumarate

bisoprolol-hydrochlorothiazide

BREVIBLOC

BREVIBLOC IN NACL

BREVIBLOC PREMIXED

BREVIBLOC PREMIXED DS

bumetanide

BUMEX

candesartan cilexetil

captopril

captopril-hydrochlorothiazide

CARDENE IV

cartia xt

carvedilol

chlorothiazide sodium

chlorthalidone

cholestyramine

cholestyramine light

CLEVIPREX

clonidine hcl

colesevelam hcl

colestipol hcl

CORVERT

DEMSER

DIBENZYLINE

digoxin

diltiazem hcl

diltiazem hcl er

diltiazem hcl er beads

Drug	Name

diltiazem hcl er coated beads

DILTIAZEM HCL-DEXTROSE

DILTIAZEM HCL-SODIUM CHLORIDE

dilt-xr

DIURIL

dobutamine hcl

dobutamine-dextrose

dofetilide

dopamine hcl

dopamine-dextrose

doxazosin mesylate

DYRENIUM

EDARBI

EDARBYCLOR

EDECRIN

enalapril maleate

enalaprilat

enalapril-hydrochlorothiazide

eplerenone

esmolol hcl intravenous solution 100 mg/10ml

ESMOLOL HCL INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION
2000 MG/100ML, 2500 MG/250ML

esmolol hcl-sodium chloride

ethacrynate sodium

ethacrynic acid

EVKEEZA

ezetimibe

ezetimibe-simvastatin

felodipine er

fenofibrate

fenofibrate micronized

fenofibric acid

flecainide acetate

fosinopril sodium

fosinopril sodium-hctz

furosemide

FUROSEMIDE IN SODIUM CHLORIDE

gemfibrozil

*Liquid dosage forms for pediatrics only. PA required for all others.

8



Drug	Name

guanfacine hcl

HEMANGEOL

hydralazine hcl

hydrochlorothiazide

ibutilide fumarate

icosapent ethyl

indapamide

irbesartan

irbesartan-hydrochlorothiazide

ISORDIL TITRADOSE

isosorb dinitrate-hydralazine

isosorbide dinitrate

isosorbide mononitrate

isosorbide mononitrate er

isradipine

JUXTAPID

LABETALOL HCL INTRAVENOUS
SOLUTION PREFILLED SYRINGE

labetalol hcl oral

labetalol hcl solution 5 mg/ml intravenous

LABETALOL HCL SOLUTION 5 MG/ML
INTRAVENOUS

LANOXIN

LANOXIN PEDIATRIC

lisinopril

lisinopril-hydrochlorothiazide

LOPID

LOPRESSOR

losartan potassium

losartan potassium-hctz

LOTENSIN

LOTENSIN HCT

lovastatin

methyldopa

metolazone

metoprolol succinate er

metoprolol tartrate

metoprolol-hydrochlorothiazide

Drug	Name

metyrosine

milrinone lactate

milrinone lactate in dextrose

minoxidil

moexipril hcl

MULTAQ

nadolol

nebivolol hcl

NEXLETOL

NEXLIZET

NEXTERONE

niacin er (antihyperlipidemic)

nicardipine hcl

nicardipine hcl in nacl intravenous solution

NICARDIPINE HCL IN NACL INTRAVENOUS
SOLUTION PREFILLED SYRINGE

nifedipine

nifedipine er

nifedipine er osmotic release

nimodipine oral capsule

NIMODIPINE ORAL SOLUTION

NITRO-BID

nitroglycerin

nitroglycerin in d5w

NITROLINGUAL

nitroprusside sodium

NORLIQVA

NYMALIZE

olmesartan medoxomil

olmesartan medoxomil-hctz

olmesartan-amlodipine-hctz

PACERONE

perindopril erbumine

phenoxybenzamine hcl

phentolamine mesylate

pindolol

pravastatin sodium

prazosin hcl

*Liquid dosage forms for pediatrics only. PA required for all others.

9



Drug	Name

PRESTALIA

prevalite

propafenone hcl

propafenone hcl er

propranolol hcl

propranolol hcl er

quinapril hcl

quinapril-hydrochlorothiazide

ramipril

ranolazine er

RAPIBLYK

REPATHA

REPATHA PUSHTRONEX SYSTEM

REPATHA SURECLICK

rosuvastatin calcium

simvastatin

sodium nitroprusside

sotalol hcl

sotalol hcl (af)

SOTYLIZE

spironolactone

spironolactone-hctz

TEKTURNA

telmisartan

telmisartan-amlodipine

TENORETIC 100

TENORETIC 50

THALITONE

tiadylt er

TIAZAC

timolol maleate

torsemide

trandolapril

trandolapril-verapamil hcl er

triamterene

triamterene-hctz

TRYVIO

valsartan

Drug	Name

valsartan-hydrochlorothiazide

VASCEPA

VECAMYL

verapamil hcl

verapamil hcl er

VERELAN

Central Nervous System Agents -
Miscellaneous

pregabalin

Diabetes - Antidiabetic Agents

acarbose

CYCLOSET

DUETACT

EXENATIDE

FARXIGA

glimepiride

glipizide ir

glipizide er

glipizide-metformin hcl

GLUCOTROL XL

glyburide

glyburide micronized

glyburide-metformin

GLYXAMBI

JANUMET

JANUMET XR

JANUVIA

JARDIANCE

JENTADUETO

JENTADUETO XR

liraglutide

metformin hcl ir

metformin hcl er

miglitol

MOUNJARO

nateglinide

OZEMPIC

pioglitazone hcl

*Liquid dosage forms for pediatrics only. PA required for all others.

10



Drug	Name

pioglitazone hcl-glimepiride

pioglitazone hcl-metformin hcl

repaglinide

RIOMET

RYBELSUS

saxagliptin hcl

saxagliptin-metformin er

SOLIQUA

SYMLINPEN 120

SYMLINPEN 60

SYNJARDY

SYNJARDY XR

TRADJENTA

TRIJARDY XR

TRULICITY

XIGDUO XR

XULTOPHY

Diabetes - Glucose Monitoring

ACCU-CHEK FASTCLIX LANCET KIT

ACCU-CHEK SOFTCLIX LANCET DEVICE
KIT

AUTOLET II CLINISAFE

AUTOLET LANCING DEVICE

AUTOLET LITE LANCING DEVICE

CARESENS LANCETS 30G

CARETOUCH LANCING/EJECTOR

CHOSEN LANCETS 30G

CHOSEN LANCING DEVICE

CHOSEN SAFETY LANCETS 28G

CLEVER CHOICE COMFORT EZ

COMFORT TOUCH TWIST LANCET 30G

CONTOUR MONITOR DEVICE

CONTOUR MONITOR KIT W/DEVICE

CONTOUR NEXT EZ KIT W/DEVICE

CONTOUR NEXT GEN MONITOR

CONTOUR NEXT LINK KIT W/DEVICE

CONTOUR NEXT MONITOR KIT W/DEVICE

CONTOUR NEXT ONE KIT

Drug	Name

CONTOUR NEXT GEN TEST STRIPS

CONTOUR PLUS BLUE KIT W/DEVICE

CONTOUR PLUS TEST STRIP

CONTOUR TEST STRIPS

DIATHRIVE LANCING DEVICE

DROPLET GENTEEL LANCING DEVICE

DROPSAFE ACTI-LANCE 23G

EASY TOUCH LANCING DEVICE

EMBRACE LANCING DEVICE/EJECTOR

GENTEEL LANCING KIT (BLUE)

GOJJI LANCING DEVICE/CLEAR CAP

IHEALTH LANCING DEVICE

LANCETS

LANCETS 28G THIN

LANCETS SUPER THIN

MICROLET NEXT LANCING DEVICE

MOBILE LANCETS 30G

ONETOUCH DELICA PLUS LANCING

ONETOUCH DELICA SAFETY LANCING

PERFECT POINT SAFETY LANCETS

TECHLITE LANCETS 26G

VERIFINE SAFE LANCET MINI 21G

VERIFINE SAFE LANCET MINI 23G

VERIFINE SAFE LANCET MINI 28G

VERIFINE SAFE LANCET MINI 30G

VIVAGUARD LANCETS 30G

VIVAGUARD LANCING DEVICE

VIVAGUARD SAFETY LANCETS 28G

Diabetes - Insulins

ADMELOG

ADMELOG SOLOSTAR

AFREZZA

APIDRA SOLOSTAR

APIDRA VIAL

AQ INSULIN SYRINGE

BASAGLAR KWIKPEN

BD ULTRA-FINE INSULIN SYRINGES

DROPSAFE SAFETY SYRINGE/NEEDLE

*Liquid dosage forms for pediatrics only. PA required for all others.

11



Drug	Name

EMBECTA INS SYR U/F 1/2 UNIT

EMBECTA INSULIN SYR ULTRAFINE

EMBECTA INSULIN SYRINGE

EMBECTA INSULIN SYRINGE U-100

EMBECTA INSULIN SYRINGE U-500

FIASP

FIASP FLEXTOUCH

FIASP PENFILL

FIASP PUMPCART

HUMALOG

HUMALOG KWIKPEN

HUMALOG MIX 50/50 KWIKPEN

HUMALOG MIX 75/25 KWIKPEN

HUMALOG MIX 75/25 VIAL

HUMALOG U-100 JUNIOR KWIKPEN

HUMULIN 70/30 KWIKPEN

HUMULIN 70/30 VIAL

HUMULIN N KWIKPEN

HUMULIN N VIAL

HUMULIN R U-500 KWIKPEN

HUMULIN R U-500 VIAL

HUMULIN R VIAL

INSULIN LISPRO

INSULIN LISPRO (1 UNIT DIAL)

INSULIN LISPRO JUNIOR KWIKPEN

INSULIN LISPRO PROT & LISPRO

INSULIN SYRINGES 27G X 1/2" 0.5 ML, 27G
X 1/2" 1 ML, 27G X 5/8" 1 ML, 28G X 1/2" 0.5
ML, 28G X 1/2" 1 ML, 29G X 1/2" 0.3 ML, 29G
X 1/2" 0.5 ML, 29G X 1/2" 1 ML, 29G X 5/16"
0.5 ML, 29G X 5/16" 1 ML, 30G X 1/2" 0.3 ML,
30G X 1/2" 0.5 ML, 30G X 1/2" 1 ML, 30G X
5/16" 0.3 ML, 30G X 5/16" 0.5 ML, 30G X
5/16" 1 ML, 31G X 1/2" 0.3 ML, 31G X 1/4" 0.3
ML, 31G X 1/4" 0.5 ML, 31G X 1/4" 1 ML, 31G
X 15/64" 0.3 ML, 31G X 15/64" 0.5 ML, 31G X
15/64" 1 ML, 31G X 5/16" 0.3 ML, 31G X 5/16"
0.5 ML, 31G X 5/16" 1 ML, 32G X 5/16" 0.5
ML, 32G X 5/16" 1 ML

LANTUS SOLOSTAR

LANTUS U-100 VIAL

Drug	Name

LYUMJEV KWIKPEN

LYUMJEV VIAL

MYXREDLIN

NOVOLIN 70/30 FLEXPEN

NOVOLIN 70/30 VIAL

NOVOLIN N FLEXPEN

NOVOLIN N VIAL

NOVOLIN R FLEXPEN

NOVOLIN R VIAL

NOVOLOG FLEXPEN

NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 FLEXPEN

NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 VIAL

NOVOLOG PENFILL

NOVOLOG U-100 VIAL

REZVOGLAR KWIKPEN

TOUJEO MAX SOLOSTAR

TOUJEO SOLOSTAR

ULTIGUARD SAFEPACK SYR/NEEDLE

VERIFINE INSULIN SYRINGE

Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Acid Reflux
and Ulcer

CYTOTEC

famotidine

misoprostol

sucralfate

Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel,
Intestine and Stomach Conditions

bis subcit-metronid-tetracyc

bismuth/metronidaz/tetracyclin

CLENPIQ

gavilyte-c

gavilyte-g

gavilyte-n with flavor pack

HELIDAC THERAPY

na sulfate-k sulfate-mg sulf

OMECLAMOX-PAK

peg 3350-kcl-na bicarb-nacl

peg-3350/electrolytes

*Liquid dosage forms for pediatrics only. PA required for all others.

12



Drug	Name

peg-3350/electrolytes/ascorbat

peg-kcl-nacl-nasulf-na asc-c

PEG-PREP

PYLERA

SUFLAVE

SUPREP BOWEL PREP KIT

SUTAB

TALICIA

VOQUEZNA DUAL PAK

VOQUEZNA TRIPLE PAK

Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Prostate
Conditions

terazosin hcl

TEZRULY

Hormonal Agents - Selective Estrogen
Receptor Modifying Agents

OSPHENA

raloxifene hcl

Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth
Control

ACTIVELLA

afirmelle

ALORA

altavera

alyacen 1/35

alyacen 7/7/7

amethyst

ANGELIQ

ANNOVERA

apri

aranelle

ashlyna

aubra eq

aurovela 1.5/30

aurovela 1/20

aurovela 24 fe

aurovela fe 1.5/30

aurovela fe 1/20

aviane

Drug	Name

ayuna

azurette

BALCOLTRA

balziva

BIJUVA

blisovi 24 fe

blisovi fe 1.5/30

blisovi fe 1/20

briellyn

camila

camrese

camrese lo

charlotte 24 fe

chateal eq

CLIMARA PRO

COMBIPATCH

cryselle-28

cyred eq

dasetta 1/35 (28)

dasetta 7/7/7

daysee

deblitane

delyla

DEPO-ESTRADIOL

DEPO-PROVERA

DEPO-SUBQ PROVERA 104

desogestrel-ethinyl estradiol

DIVIGEL

dolishale

dotti

drospiren-eth estrad-levomefol

drospirenone-ethinyl estradiol

DUAVEE

ELESTRIN

elinest

ELLA

eluryng

emzahh

*Liquid dosage forms for pediatrics only. PA required for all others.

13



Drug	Name

enilloring

enpresse-28

enskyce

errin

estarylla

estradiol

estradiol valerate

estradiol-norethindrone acet

ESTROGEL

ethynodiol diac-eth estradiol

etonogestrel-ethinyl estradiol

EVAMIST

falmina

feirza 1.5/30

feirza 1/20

FEMLYV

finzala

fyavolv

gemmily

hailey 1.5/30

hailey 24 fe

hailey fe 1.5/30

hailey fe 1/20

haloette

heather

iclevia

incassia

introvale

isibloom

jaimiess

jasmiel

jencycla

jinteli

jolessa

joyeaux

juleber

junel 1.5/30

junel 1/20

Drug	Name

junel fe 1.5/30

junel fe 1/20

junel fe 24

kaitlib fe

kalliga

kariva

kelnor 1/35

kelnor 1/50

kurvelo

KYLEENA

larin 1.5/30

larin 1/20

larin 24 fe

larin fe 1.5/30

larin fe 1/20

layolis fe

leena

lessina

levonest

levonorgest-eth est & eth est

levonorgest-eth estrad 91-day

levonorgest-eth estradiol-iron

levonorgestrel-ethinyl estrad

levonorg-eth estrad triphasic

levora 0.15/30 (28)

LILETTA (52 MG)

lojaimiess

loryna

low-ogestrel

lo-zumandimine

lutera

lyleq

lyllana

lyza

marlissa

medroxyprogesterone acetate

MENEST

MENOSTAR

*Liquid dosage forms for pediatrics only. PA required for all others.

14



Drug	Name

merzee

mibelas 24 fe

microgestin 1.5/30

microgestin 1/20

microgestin fe 1.5/30

microgestin fe 1/20

mili

mimvey

minzoya

MIRENA (52 MG)

mono-linyah

MYFEMBREE

NATAZIA

necon 0.5/35 (28)

nikki

nora-be

norelgestromin-eth estradiol

norethin ace-eth estrad-fe

norethindrone

norethindrone acet-ethinyl est

norethindrone-eth estradiol

norethin-eth estradiol-fe

norgestimate-eth estradiol

norgestimate-ethinyl estradiol triphasic

norlyroc

nortrel 0.5/35 (28)

nortrel 1/35 (21)

nortrel 1/35 (28)

nortrel 7/7/7

NUVARING

nylia 1/35

nylia 7/7/7

ocella

ORIAHNN

PARAGARD INTRAUTERINE COPPER

philith

pimtrea

portia-28

Drug	Name

PREMARIN INJECTION

PREMARIN ORAL

PREMPHASE

PREMPRO

reclipsen

rivelsa

setlakin

sharobel

simliya

simpesse

SKYLA

sprintec 28

sronyx

syeda

tarina 24 fe

tarina fe 1/20 eq

taysofy

TAYTULLA

tilia fe

tri-estarylla

tri-legest fe

tri-linyah

tri-lo-estarylla

tri-lo-marzia

tri-lo-mili

tri-lo-sprintec

tri-mili

tri-sprintec

trivora (28)

tri-vylibra

tri-vylibra lo

turqoz

TYBLUME

valtya 1/50

velivet

vestura

vienva

viorele

*Liquid dosage forms for pediatrics only. PA required for all others.

15



Drug	Name

volnea

vyfemla

vylibra

wera

wymzya fe

xarah fe

xelria fe

xulane

zafemy

zovia 1/35 (28)

zumandimine

Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune
System Stimulation or Suppression

ASTAGRAF XL

AZASAN

azathioprine

azathioprine sodium

CELLCEPT

CELLCEPT INTRAVENOUS

cyclosporine

cyclosporine modified

ENVARSUS XR

everolimus

gengraf

IMURAN

mycophenolate mofetil

mycophenolate mofetil hcl

mycophenolate sodium

mycophenolic acid

MYFORTIC

MYHIBBIN

NEORAL

PROGRAF

SANDIMMUNE INTRAVENOUS

SANDIMMUNE ORAL

sirolimus

tacrolimus

ZORTRESS

Drug	Name

Metabolic Bone Disease Agents

PROLIA

Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Drugs for
Osteoporosis

alendronate sodium oral solution

alendronate sodium oral tablet 10 mg, 35 mg,
5 mg, 70 mg

ATELVIA

calcitonin (salmon) injection

calcitonin (salmon) nasal

EVENITY

ibandronate sodium

MIACALCIN

pamidronate disodium

risedronate sodium oral tablet 150 mg, 30 mg,
35 mg, 5 mg

risedronate sodium oral tablet delayed release

teriparatide subcutaneous solution pen-injector
560 mcg/2.24ml

TERIPARATIDE SUBCUTANEOUS
SOLUTION PEN-INJECTOR 620
MCG/2.48ML

TYMLOS

zoledronic acid

Miscellaneous Therapeutic Agents

AQINJECT PEN NEEDLE

ASSURE ID DUO PRO PEN NEEDLES

ASSURE ID PRO PEN NEEDLES

AUM INSULIN SAFETY PEN NEEDLE

AUM MINI INSULIN PEN NEEDLE

AUM PEN NEEDLE

AUM READYGARD DUO PEN NEEDLE

AUM SAFETY PEN NEEDLE

BD AUTOSHIELD DUO PEN NEEDLES

BD ULTRA-FINE PEN NEEDLES

COMFORT EZ PRO PEN NEEDLES

DROPLET MICRON

EMBECTA AUTOSHIELD DUO

EMBECTA PEN NEEDLE NANO

EMBECTA PEN NEEDLE NANO 2 GEN

*Liquid dosage forms for pediatrics only. PA required for all others.

16



Drug	Name

EMBECTA PEN NEEDLE ULTRAFINE

EMBRACE PEN NEEDLES

INCONTROL ULTICARE PEN NEEDLES

INSULIN PEN NEEDLES 29G X 10MM , 29G
X 12.7MM , 29G X 12MM , 29G X 4MM , 29G
X 5MM , 29G X 8MM , 30G X 5 MM , 30G X 6
MM , 30G X 8 MM , 31G X 4 MM , 31G X 5
MM , 31G X 6 MM , 31G X 8 MM , 32G X 4
MM , 32G X 5 MM , 32G X 6 MM , 32G X 8
MM , 33G X 4 MM , 33G X 5 MM , 33G X 6
MM

NOVOFINE PEN NEEDLE

NOVOFINE PLUS PEN NEEDLE

PEN NEEDLE/5-BEVEL TIP

PENTIPS GENERIC PEN NEEDLES

PIP PEN NEEDLES 32G X 4MM

PURE COMFORT SAFETY PEN NEEDLE

QUICK TOUCH INSULIN PEN NEEDLE

RAYA SURE PEN NEEDLE

SAFETY PEN NEEDLES

TRUE COMFORT SAFETY PEN NEEDLE

UNIFINE OTC PEN NEEDLES

UNIFINE PROTECT PEN NEEDLE

VERIFINE INSULIN PEN NEEDLE

VERIFINE PLUS PEN NEEDLE

Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs
for Asthma and Other Lung Conditions

ACCOLATE

ADVAIR HFA

AIRSUPRA

albuterol sulfate hfa

albuterol sulfate inhalation nebulization
solution (2.5 mg/3ml) 0.083%, 0.63 mg/3ml,
1.25 mg/3ml, 2.5 mg/0.5ml

albuterol sulfate nebulization solution (5
mg/ml) 0.5% inhalation

ALBUTEROL SULFATE NEBULIZATION
SOLUTION (5 MG/ML) 0.5% INHALATION

albuterol sulfate oral

aminophylline

ANORO ELLIPTA

Drug	Name

arformoterol tartrate

ARNUITY ELLIPTA

ATROVENT HFA

BREO ELLIPTA

breyna

BREZTRI AEROSPHERE

budesonide

budesonide-formoterol fumarate

COMBIVENT RESPIMAT

cromolyn sodium

elixophyllin

fluticasone-salmeterol

formoterol fumarate

ipratropium bromide

ipratropium-albuterol

isoproterenol hcl

levalbuterol hcl

montelukast sodium

PERFOROMIST

QVAR REDIHALER

roflumilast

SEREVENT DISKUS

SPIRIVA RESPIMAT

STIOLTO RESPIMAT

STRIVERDI RESPIMAT

SYMBICORT

terbutaline sulfate

THEO-24

theophylline

theophylline er

tiotropium bromide monohydrate

TRELEGY ELLIPTA

wixela inhub

YUPELRI

zafirlukast

*Liquid dosage forms for pediatrics only. PA required for all others.

17



Index	of	Drugs

abacavir sulfate.....................6
abacavir sulfate-lamivudine.. 6
ABILIFY ASIMTUFII..............6
ABILIFY MAINTENA.............6
acarbose............................. 10
ACCOLATE........................ 17
ACCU-CHEK FASTCLIX 
LANCET KIT....................... 11
ACCU-CHEK SOFTCLIX 
LANCET DEVICE KIT.........11
ACCUPRIL............................7
ACCURETIC.........................7
acebutolol hcl........................7
ACTIVELLA........................ 13
ADASUVE.............................6
ADMELOG..........................11
ADMELOG SOLOSTAR..... 11
ADVAIR HFA...................... 17
afirmelle.............................. 13
AFREZZA........................... 11
AIRSUPRA......................... 17
albuterol sulfate.................. 17
ALBUTEROL SULFATE..... 17
albuterol sulfate hfa............ 17
ALDACTONE........................7
alendronate sodium............ 16
aliskiren fumarate................. 7
ALORA................................13
altavera............................... 13
alyacen 1/35....................... 13
alyacen 7/7/7...................... 13
amethyst............................. 13
amiloride hcl..........................7
amiloride-
hydrochlorothiazide...............7
aminophylline......................17
amiodarone hcl..................... 7
amlodipine besylate.............. 7
amlodipine besylate-
benazepril hcl........................7
amlodipine besylate-
valsartan............................... 7
amlodipine-atorvastatin.........7
amlodipine-olmesartan......... 8
amlodipine-valsartan-hctz.....8
anastrozole........................... 5
ANGELIQ............................13
ANGIOMAX.......................... 4
ANNOVERA........................13
ANORO ELLIPTA............... 17
APIDRA SOLOSTAR..........11
APIDRA VIAL......................11
APRETUDE.......................... 6

apri......................................13
APTIOM................................ 4
APTIVUS.............................. 6
AQ INSULIN SYRINGE...... 11
AQINJECT PEN NEEDLE.. 16
ARAKODA............................ 5
aranelle............................... 13
arformoterol tartrate............ 17
argatroban............................ 4
aripiprazole........................... 6
ARISTADA............................6
ARISTADA INITIO................ 6
ARIXTRA.............................. 4
ARNUITY ELLIPTA.............17
asenapine maleate............... 6
ashlyna............................... 13
aspirin-dipyridamole er......... 6
ASSURE ID DUO PRO 
PEN NEEDLES...................16
ASSURE ID PRO PEN 
NEEDLES........................... 16
ASTAGRAF XL................... 16
atazanavir sulfate..................6
ATELVIA............................. 16
atenolol................................. 8
atenolol-chlorthalidone..........8
atorvastatin calcium.............. 8
atovaquone-proguanil hcl..... 5
ATROVENT HFA................ 17
aubra eq..............................13
AUM INSULIN SAFETY 
PEN NEEDLE..................... 16
AUM MINI INSULIN PEN 
NEEDLE............................. 16
AUM PEN NEEDLE............ 16
AUM READYGARD DUO 
PEN NEEDLE..................... 16
AUM SAFETY PEN 
NEEDLE............................. 16
aurovela 1.5/30................... 13
aurovela 1/20...................... 13
aurovela 24 fe..................... 13
aurovela fe 1.5/30............... 13
aurovela fe 1/20.................. 13
AUTOLET II CLINISAFE.....11
AUTOLET LANCING 
DEVICE.............................. 11
AUTOLET LITE LANCING 
DEVICE.............................. 11
aviane................................. 13
ayuna.................................. 13
AZASAN............................. 16
azathioprine........................ 16

azathioprine sodium............16
azurette...............................13
BALCOLTRA...................... 13
balziva.................................13
BASAGLAR KWIKPEN.......11
BD AUTOSHIELD DUO 
PEN NEEDLES...................16
BD ULTRA-FINE INSULIN 
SYRINGES......................... 11
BD ULTRA-FINE PEN 
NEEDLES........................... 16
BELBUCA............................. 4
benazepril hcl........................8
benazepril-
hydrochlorothiazide...............8
betaxolol hcl..........................8
BIDIL.....................................8
BIJUVA............................... 13
BIKTARVY............................ 6
bis subcit-metronid-
tetracyc............................... 12
bismuth/metronidaz/tetracy
clin...................................... 12
bisoprolol fumarate............... 8
bisoprolol-
hydrochlorothiazide...............8
bivalirudin trifluoroacetate.....4
blisovi 24 fe.........................13
blisovi fe 1.5/30...................13
blisovi fe 1/20......................13
BREO ELLIPTA.................. 17
BREVIBLOC......................... 8
BREVIBLOC IN NACL.......... 8
BREVIBLOC PREMIXED..... 8
BREVIBLOC PREMIXED 
DS.........................................8
breyna.................................17
BREZTRI AEROSPHERE.. 17
briellyn................................ 13
BRILINTA..............................6
BRIVIACT............................. 4
BRIXADI............................... 4
BRIXADI (WEEKLY)............. 4
budesonide......................... 17
budesonide-formoterol 
fumarate..............................17
bumetanide........................... 8
BUMEX................................. 8
buprenorphine.......................4
buprenorphine hcl................. 4
buprenorphine hcl-
naloxone hcl..........................4
bupropion hcl........................ 5

18



bupropion hcl er (smoking 
det)........................................4
bupropion hcl er (sr)..............5
bupropion hcl er (xl).............. 5
CABENUVA.......................... 6
calcitonin (salmon)..............16
camila................................. 13
camrese.............................. 13
camrese lo.......................... 13
candesartan cilexetil ............. 8
CAPLYTA............................. 6
captopril ................................ 8
captopril-
hydrochlorothiazide...............8
carbamazepine..................... 4
carbamazepine er................. 4
CARDENE IV........................8
CARESENS LANCETS 
30G..................................... 11
CARETOUCH 
LANCING/EJECTOR.......... 11
cartia xt................................. 8
carvedilol...............................8
CELLCEPT......................... 16
CELLCEPT 
INTRAVENOUS..................16
CEREBYX.............................4
charlotte 24 fe..................... 13
chateal eq........................... 13
chloroquine phosphate......... 5
chlorothiazide sodium........... 8
chlorpromazine hcl................6
chlorthalidone....................... 8
cholestyramine......................8
cholestyramine light.............. 8
CHOSEN LANCETS 30G... 11
CHOSEN LANCING 
DEVICE.............................. 11
CHOSEN SAFETY 
LANCETS 28G................... 11
cilostazol............................... 6
CIMDUO............................... 6
citalopram hydrobromide...... 5
CLENPIQ............................ 12
CLEVER CHOICE 
COMFORT EZ.................... 11
CLEVIPREX..........................8
CLIMARA PRO................... 13
clobazam.............................. 4
clonazepam.......................... 7
clonidine hcl.......................... 8
clopidogrel bisulfate.............. 6
clozapine...............................6

COARTEM............................5
colesevelam hcl.................... 8
colestipol hcl......................... 8
COMBIPATCH....................13
COMBIVENT RESPIMAT... 17
COMFORT EZ PRO PEN 
NEEDLES........................... 16
COMFORT TOUCH 
TWIST LANCET 30G..........11
COMPLERA..........................6
CONTOUR MONITOR 
DEVICE.............................. 11
CONTOUR MONITOR KIT 
W/DEVICE.......................... 11
CONTOUR NEXT EZ KIT 
W/DEVICE.......................... 11
CONTOUR NEXT GEN 
MONITOR...........................11
CONTOUR NEXT GEN 
TEST STRIPS.....................11
CONTOUR NEXT LINK 
KIT W/DEVICE................... 11
CONTOUR NEXT 
MONITOR KIT W/DEVICE. 11
CONTOUR NEXT ONE 
KIT...................................... 11
CONTOUR PLUS BLUE 
KIT W/DEVICE................... 11
CONTOUR PLUS TEST 
STRIP................................. 11
CONTOUR TEST STRIPS. 11
CORVERT............................ 8
cromolyn sodium.................17
cryselle-28.......................... 13
CYCLOSET........................ 10
cyclosporine........................16
cyclosporine modified......... 16
cyred eq.............................. 13
CYTOTEC...........................12
dabigatran etexilate 
mesylate............................... 4
DARAPRIM...........................5
darunavir...............................7
dasetta 1/35 (28).................13
dasetta 7/7/7....................... 13
daysee................................ 13
deblitane............................. 13
DELSTRIGO......................... 7
delyla.................................. 13
DEMSER.............................. 8
DEPO-ESTRADIOL............ 13
DEPO-PROVERA...............13

DEPO-SUBQ PROVERA 
104......................................13
DESCOVY............................ 7
desogestrel-ethinyl 
estradiol.............................. 13
DESVENLAFAXINE ER........5
desvenlafaxine succinate 
er...........................................5
DIACOMIT............................ 4
DIATHRIVE LANCING 
DEVICE.............................. 11
diazepam.............................. 4
DIBENZYLINE...................... 8
digoxin.................................. 8
DILANTIN............................. 4
diltiazem hcl.......................... 8
diltiazem hcl er......................8
diltiazem hcl er beads........... 8
diltiazem hcl er coated 
beads.................................... 8
DILTIAZEM HCL-
DEXTROSE.......................... 8
DILTIAZEM HCL-SODIUM 
CHLORIDE........................... 8
dilt-xr..................................... 8
dipyridamole......................... 6
DIURIL.................................. 8
divalproex sodium.................4
divalproex sodium er.............4
DIVIGEL..............................13
dobutamine hcl..................... 8
dobutamine-dextrose............ 8
dofetilide............................... 8
dolishale..............................13
dopamine hcl........................ 8
dopamine-dextrose............... 8
dotti ..................................... 13
DOVATO...............................7
doxazosin mesylate.............. 8
DROPLET GENTEEL 
LANCING DEVICE............. 11
DROPLET MICRON........... 16
DROPSAFE ACTI-LANCE 
23G..................................... 11
DROPSAFE SAFETY 
SYRINGE/NEEDLE............ 11
drospiren-eth estrad-
levomefol............................ 13
drospirenone-ethinyl 
estradiol.............................. 13
DUAVEE............................. 13
DUETACT...........................10
duloxetine hcl........................5

19



DYRENIUM...........................8
EASY TOUCH LANCING 
DEVICE.............................. 11
EDARBI................................ 8
EDARBYCLOR..................... 8
EDECRIN..............................8
EDURANT............................ 7
efavirenz............................... 7
efavirenz-emtricitab-tenofo 
df...........................................7
efavirenz-lamivudine-
tenofovir................................ 7
ELESTRIN.......................... 13
elinest................................. 13
ELIQUIS................................4
ELIQUIS DVT/PE 
STARTER PACK.................. 4
elixophyllin.......................... 17
ELLA................................... 13
eluryng................................ 13
EMBECTA AUTOSHIELD 
DUO....................................16
EMBECTA INS SYR U/F 
1/2 UNIT............................. 12
EMBECTA INSULIN SYR 
ULTRAFINE........................12
EMBECTA INSULIN 
SYRINGE............................12
EMBECTA INSULIN 
SYRINGE U-100.................12
EMBECTA INSULIN 
SYRINGE U-500.................12
EMBECTA PEN NEEDLE 
NANO................................. 16
EMBECTA PEN NEEDLE 
NANO 2 GEN......................16
EMBECTA PEN NEEDLE 
ULTRAFINE........................17
EMBRACE LANCING 
DEVICE/EJECTOR.............11
EMBRACE PEN 
NEEDLES........................... 17
emtricitabine......................... 7
emtricitabine-tenofovir df...... 7
EMTRIVA..............................7
emzahh............................... 13
enalapril maleate.................. 8
enalaprilat............................. 8
enalapril-
hydrochlorothiazide...............8
enilloring............................. 14
enoxaparin sodium............... 4
enpresse-28........................14

enskyce...............................14
ENVARSUS XR.................. 16
EPIDIOLEX...........................4
epitol..................................... 4
EPIVIR.................................. 7
eplerenone............................8
EQUETRO............................ 7
errin.....................................14
escitalopram oxalate.............5
esmolol hcl............................8
ESMOLOL HCL.................... 8
esmolol hcl-sodium 
chloride................................. 8
estarylla.............................. 14
estradiol.............................. 14
estradiol valerate................ 14
estradiol-norethindrone 
acet..................................... 14
ESTROGEL........................ 14
ethacrynate sodium.............. 8
ethacrynic acid......................8
ethosuximide.........................4
ethynodiol diac-eth 
estradiol.............................. 14
etonogestrel-ethinyl 
estradiol.............................. 14
etravirine............................... 7
EVAMIST............................ 14
EVENITY............................ 16
everolimus.......................... 16
EVKEEZA............................. 8
EVOTAZ............................... 7
exemestane.......................... 5
EXENATIDE....................... 10
ezetimibe.............................. 8
ezetimibe-simvastatin........... 8
falmina................................ 14
famotidine........................... 12
FANAPT................................6
FANAPT TITRATION 
PACK.................................... 6
FARXIGA............................ 10
feirza 1.5/30........................ 14
feirza 1/20........................... 14
felbamate.............................. 4
felodipine er.......................... 8
FEMLYV............................. 14
fenofibrate.............................8
fenofibrate micronized.......... 8
fenofibric acid........................8
FETZIMA.............................. 5
FETZIMA TITRATION.......... 5
FIASP................................. 12

FIASP FLEXTOUCH...........12
FIASP PENFILL..................12
FIASP PUMPCART............ 12
finzala................................. 14
flecainide acetate..................8
fluoxetine hcl.........................5
fluphenazine decanoate........6
fluphenazine hcl....................6
fluticasone-salmeterol.........17
fluvoxamine maleate.............5
fluvoxamine maleate er.........5
fondaparinux sodium............ 4
formoterol fumarate............ 17
fosamprenavir calcium..........7
fosinopril sodium...................8
fosinopril sodium-hctz........... 8
fosphenytoin sodium.............4
FRAGMIN............................. 4
furosemide............................ 8
FUROSEMIDE IN 
SODIUM CHLORIDE............8
FUZEON............................... 7
fyavolv.................................14
FYCOMPA............................ 4
gabapentin............................ 4
gavilyte-c.............................12
gavilyte-g............................ 12
gavilyte-n with flavor pack...12
gemfibrozil ............................ 8
gemmily.............................. 14
gengraf................................16
GENTEEL LANCING KIT 
(BLUE)................................ 11
GENVOYA............................ 7
GEODON..............................6
glimepiride.......................... 10
glipizide er...........................10
glipizide ir............................10
glipizide-metformin hcl........ 10
GLUCOTROL XL................ 10
glyburide............................. 10
glyburide micronized...........10
glyburide-metformin............ 10
GLYXAMBI......................... 10
GOJJI LANCING 
DEVICE/CLEAR CAP......... 11
guanfacine hcl.......................9
hailey 1.5/30....................... 14
hailey 24 fe......................... 14
hailey fe 1.5/30................... 14
hailey fe 1/20...................... 14
HALDOL DECANOATE........ 6
haloette............................... 14

20



haloperidol............................ 6
haloperidol decanoate.......... 6
haloperidol lactate.................6
heather................................14
HELIDAC THERAPY.......... 12
HEMANGEOL.......................9
heparin (porcine) in nacl....... 4
HEPARIN (PORCINE) IN 
NACL.................................... 4
heparin sod (porcine) in 
d5w....................................... 4
heparin sodium (porcine)...... 4
heparin sodium (porcine) 
pf...........................................4
HUMALOG..........................12
HUMALOG KWIKPEN........ 12
HUMALOG MIX 50/50 
KWIKPEN........................... 12
HUMALOG MIX 75/25 
KWIKPEN........................... 12
HUMALOG MIX 75/25 
VIAL.................................... 12
HUMALOG U-100 JUNIOR 
KWIKPEN........................... 12
HUMULIN 70/30 
KWIKPEN........................... 12
HUMULIN 70/30 VIAL.........12
HUMULIN N KWIKPEN...... 12
HUMULIN N VIAL............... 12
HUMULIN R U-500 
KWIKPEN........................... 12
HUMULIN R U-500 VIAL.... 12
HUMULIN R VIAL............... 12
hydralazine hcl......................9
hydrochlorothiazide...............9
hydroxychloroquine sulfate... 6
ibandronate sodium............ 16
ibutilide fumarate.................. 9
iclevia..................................14
icosapent ethyl......................9
IHEALTH LANCING 
DEVICE.............................. 11
IMURAN..............................16
incassia...............................14
INCONTROL ULTICARE 
PEN NEEDLES...................17
indapamide........................... 9
INSULIN LISPRO............... 12
INSULIN LISPRO (1 UNIT 
DIAL)...................................12
INSULIN LISPRO JUNIOR 
KWIKPEN........................... 12

INSULIN LISPRO PROT & 
LISPRO...............................12
INSULIN PEN NEEDLES... 17
INSULIN SYRINGES.......... 12
INTELENCE..........................7
introvale.............................. 14
INVEGA................................ 6
INVEGA HAFYERA.............. 6
INVEGA SUSTENNA............6
INVEGA TRINZA.................. 6
ipratropium bromide............17
ipratropium-albuterol...........17
irbesartan..............................9
irbesartan-
hydrochlorothiazide...............9
ISENTRESS......................... 7
ISENTRESS HD................... 7
isibloom...............................14
isoproterenol hcl................. 17
ISORDIL TITRADOSE..........9
isosorb dinitrate-
hydralazine........................... 9
isosorbide dinitrate................9
isosorbide mononitrate......... 9
isosorbide mononitrate er..... 9
isradipine.............................. 9
jaimiess...............................14
jantoven................................ 4
JANUMET...........................10
JANUMET XR.....................10
JANUVIA.............................10
JARDIANCE....................... 10
jasmiel.................................14
jencycla...............................14
JENTADUETO....................10
JENTADUETO XR..............10
jinteli ....................................14
jolessa.................................14
joyeaux............................... 14
juleber................................. 14
JULUCA................................7
junel 1.5/30......................... 14
junel 1/20............................ 14
junel fe 1.5/30..................... 14
junel fe 1/20........................ 14
junel fe 24........................... 14
JUXTAPID............................ 9
kaitlib fe...............................14
KALETRA............................. 7
kalliga..................................14
kariva.................................. 14
kelnor 1/35.......................... 14
kelnor 1/50.......................... 14

KENGREAL.......................... 6
KRINTAFEL.......................... 6
kurvelo................................ 14
KYLEENA........................... 14
LABETALOL HCL................. 9
labetalol hcl...........................9
lacosamide............................4
lamivudine.............................7
lamivudine-zidovudine.......... 7
lamotrigine............................ 4
lamotrigine er........................ 4
lamotrigine starter kit-blue.... 4
lamotrigine starter kit-
green.....................................4
lamotrigine starter kit-
orange...................................4
LANCETS........................... 11
LANCETS 28G THIN.......... 11
LANCETS SUPER THIN.... 11
LANOXIN.............................. 9
LANOXIN PEDIATRIC..........9
LANTUS SOLOSTAR......... 12
LANTUS U-100 VIAL.......... 12
larin 1.5/30.......................... 14
larin 1/20............................. 14
larin 24 fe............................ 14
larin fe 1.5/30...................... 14
larin fe 1/20......................... 14
layolis fe..............................14
leena................................... 14
lessina.................................14
letrozole................................ 5
levalbuterol hcl....................17
levetiracetam........................ 4
levetiracetam er.................... 4
levetiracetam in nacl............. 4
levonest.............................. 14
levonorgest-eth est & eth 
est....................................... 14
levonorgest-eth estrad 91-
day...................................... 14
levonorgest-eth estradiol-
iron......................................14
levonorgestrel-ethinyl 
estrad..................................14
levonorg-eth estrad 
triphasic.............................. 14
levora 0.15/30 (28)..............14
LILETTA (52 MG)............... 14
liraglutide............................ 10
lisinopril .................................9
lisinopril-
hydrochlorothiazide...............9

21



lojaimiess............................ 14
LOPID................................... 9
lopinavir-ritonavir.................. 7
LOPRESSOR....................... 9
loryna.................................. 14
losartan potassium................9
losartan potassium-hctz........9
LOTENSIN............................9
LOTENSIN HCT................... 9
lovastatin...............................9
LOVENOX............................ 4
low-ogestrel........................ 14
loxapine succinate................ 6
lo-zumandimine.................. 14
lurasidone hcl........................6
lutera...................................14
lyleq.................................... 14
lyllana..................................14
LYUMJEV KWIKPEN..........12
LYUMJEV VIAL.................. 12
lyza..................................... 14
MALARONE..........................6
maraviroc.............................. 7
marlissa.............................. 14
medroxyprogesterone 
acetate................................ 14
mefloquine hcl.......................6
MENEST.............................14
MENOSTAR....................... 14
merzee................................15
metformin hcl er.................. 10
metformin hcl ir ................... 10
methsuximide........................4
methyldopa........................... 9
metolazone........................... 9
metoprolol succinate er.........9
metoprolol tartrate.................9
metoprolol-
hydrochlorothiazide...............9
metyrosine............................ 9
MIACALCIN........................ 16
mibelas 24 fe...................... 15
microgestin 1.5/30.............. 15
microgestin 1/20................. 15
microgestin fe 1.5/30.......... 15
microgestin fe 1/20............. 15
MICROLET NEXT 
LANCING DEVICE............. 11
miglitol.................................10
mili ...................................... 15
milrinone lactate....................9
milrinone lactate in 
dextrose................................ 9

mimvey............................... 15
minoxidil ................................9
minzoya.............................. 15
MIRENA (52 MG)................15
mirtazapine........................... 5
misoprostol......................... 12
MOBILE LANCETS 30G.....11
moexipril hcl..........................9
molindone hcl........................6
mono-linyah........................ 15
montelukast sodium............17
MOTPOLY XR...................... 5
MOUNJARO....................... 10
MULTAQ...............................9
mycophenolate mofetil ........16
mycophenolate mofetil hcl.. 16
mycophenolate sodium.......16
mycophenolic acid.............. 16
MYFEMBREE..................... 15
MYFORTIC......................... 16
MYHIBBIN.......................... 16
MYXREDLIN.......................12
na sulfate-k sulfate-mg sulf.12
nadolol.................................. 9
NATAZIA.............................15
nateglinide.......................... 10
nebivolol hcl.......................... 9
necon 0.5/35 (28)................15
nefazodone hcl..................... 5
NEORAL............................. 16
nevirapine............................. 7
nevirapine er......................... 7
NEXLETOL........................... 9
NEXLIZET.............................9
NEXTERONE....................... 9
niacin er 
(antihyperlipidemic)...............9
nicardipine hcl.......................9
nicardipine hcl in nacl........... 9
NICARDIPINE HCL IN 
NACL.................................... 9
NICOTROL........................... 4
NICOTROL NS..................... 4
nifedipine.............................. 9
nifedipine er.......................... 9
nifedipine er osmotic 
release.................................. 9
nikki.....................................15
nimodipine............................ 9
NIMODIPINE........................ 9
NITRO-BID........................... 9
nitroglycerin.......................... 9
nitroglycerin in d5w............... 9

NITROLINGUAL................... 9
nitroprusside sodium.............9
nora-be............................... 15
norelgestromin-eth 
estradiol.............................. 15
norethin ace-eth estrad-fe...15
norethindrone......................15
norethindrone acet-ethinyl 
est....................................... 15
norethindrone-eth estradiol.15
norethin-eth estradiol-fe......15
norgestimate-eth estradiol.. 15
norgestimate-ethinyl 
estradiol triphasic................15
NORLIQVA........................... 9
norlyroc............................... 15
nortrel 0.5/35 (28)............... 15
nortrel 1/35 (21).................. 15
nortrel 1/35 (28).................. 15
nortrel 7/7/7.........................15
NORVIR................................7
NOVOFINE PEN NEEDLE. 17
NOVOFINE PLUS PEN 
NEEDLE............................. 17
NOVOLIN 70/30 FLEXPEN 12
NOVOLIN 70/30 VIAL.........12
NOVOLIN N FLEXPEN.......12
NOVOLIN N VIAL............... 12
NOVOLIN R FLEXPEN.......12
NOVOLIN R VIAL............... 12
NOVOLOG FLEXPEN........ 12
NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 
FLEXPEN........................... 12
NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 
VIAL.................................... 12
NOVOLOG PENFILL.......... 12
NOVOLOG U-100 VIAL...... 12
NUPLAZID............................ 6
NUVARING.........................15
nylia 1/35............................ 15
nylia 7/7/7........................... 15
NYMALIZE............................9
ocella.................................. 15
ODEFSEY.............................7
olanzapine............................ 6
olanzapine-fluoxetine hcl...... 5
olmesartan medoxomil..........9
olmesartan medoxomil-
hctz....................................... 9
olmesartan-amlodipine-
hctz....................................... 9
OMECLAMOX-PAK............ 12

22



ONETOUCH DELICA 
PLUS LANCING................. 11
ONETOUCH DELICA 
SAFETY LANCING.............11
OPIPZA.................................6
ORIAHNN........................... 15
OSPHENA.......................... 13
oxcarbazepine...................... 5
oxcarbazepine er.................. 5
OZEMPIC........................... 10
PACERONE..........................9
paliperidone er...................... 6
pamidronate disodium........ 16
PARAGARD 
INTRAUTERINE COPPER. 15
paroxetine hcl....................... 5
paroxetine hcl er................... 5
PAXIL....................................5
peg 3350-kcl-na bicarb-
nacl..................................... 12
peg-3350/electrolytes......... 12
peg-
3350/electrolytes/ascorbat..13
peg-kcl-nacl-nasulf-na asc-
c.......................................... 13
PEG-PREP......................... 13
PEN NEEDLE/5-BEVEL 
TIP...................................... 17
pentazocine-naloxone hcl..... 4
PENTIPS GENERIC PEN 
NEEDLES........................... 17
pentobarbital sodium............ 5
PERFECT POINT 
SAFETY LANCETS............ 11
PERFOROMIST................. 17
perindopril erbumine............. 9
perphenazine........................ 5
PERSERIS............................6
phenobarbital........................ 5
phenobarbital sodium........... 5
phenoxybenzamine hcl......... 9
phentolamine mesylate.........9
phenytek............................... 5
phenytoin.............................. 5
phenytoin infatabs.................5
phenytoin sodium..................5
phenytoin sodium 
extended............................... 5
philith.................................. 15
PIFELTRO............................ 7
pimtrea................................15
pindolol................................. 9
pioglitazone hcl................... 10

pioglitazone hcl-glimepiride 11
pioglitazone hcl-metformin 
hcl....................................... 11
PIP PEN NEEDLES 32G X 
4MM....................................17
portia-28..............................15
PRADAXA.............................4
prasugrel hcl......................... 6
pravastatin sodium................9
prazosin hcl...........................9
pregabalin........................... 10
PREMARIN.........................15
PREMPHASE..................... 15
PREMPRO..........................15
PRESTALIA........................ 10
prevalite.............................. 10
PREZCOBIX......................... 7
PREZISTA............................ 7
primaquine phosphate.......... 6
primidone.............................. 5
prochlorperazine................... 5
prochlorperazine edisylate....5
prochlorperazine maleate..... 5
PROGRAF.......................... 16
PROLIA...............................16
propafenone hcl.................. 10
propafenone hcl er..............10
propranolol hcl.................... 10
propranolol hcl er................ 10
PURE COMFORT 
SAFETY PEN NEEDLE...... 17
PYLERA..............................13
pyrimethamine...................... 6
QUALAQUIN.........................6
quetiapine fumarate.............. 6
quetiapine fumarate er..........6
QUICK TOUCH INSULIN 
PEN NEEDLE..................... 17
quinapril hcl.........................10
quinapril-
hydrochlorothiazide.............10
quinine sulfate.......................6
QVAR REDIHALER............ 17
raloxifene hcl.......................13
ramipril ................................ 10
ranolazine er....................... 10
RAPIBLYK.......................... 10
RAYA SURE PEN 
NEEDLE............................. 17
reclipsen............................. 15
REMERON........................... 5
REMERON SOLTAB............ 5
repaglinide.......................... 11

REPATHA...........................10
REPATHA PUSHTRONEX 
SYSTEM............................. 10
REPATHA SURECLICK..... 10
RETROVIR........................... 7
REXULTI...............................6
REYATAZ............................. 7
REZVOGLAR KWIKPEN.... 12
RIOMET..............................11
risedronate sodium............. 16
RISPERDAL CONSTA......... 6
risperidone............................ 6
risperidone microspheres 
er...........................................6
ritonavir................................. 7
rivaroxaban........................... 4
rivelsa................................. 15
roflumilast........................... 17
rosuvastatin calcium........... 10
roweepra...............................5
rufinamide............................. 5
RUKOBIA..............................7
RYBELSUS.........................11
RYKINDO............................. 6
SAFETY PEN NEEDLES....17
SANDIMMUNE................... 16
SAVAYSA............................. 4
saxagliptin hcl..................... 11
saxagliptin-metformin er..... 11
SELZENTRY.........................7
SEREVENT DISKUS.......... 17
sertraline hcl......................... 5
setlakin................................15
sharobel.............................. 15
simliya.................................15
simpesse.............................15
simvastatin..........................10
sirolimus..............................16
SKYLA................................ 15
sodium nitroprusside...........10
SOLIQUA............................11
SOLTAMOX..........................5
sotalol hcl............................10
sotalol hcl (af)..................... 10
SOTYLIZE.......................... 10
SPIRIVA RESPIMAT.......... 17
spironolactone.................... 10
spironolactone-hctz.............10
sprintec 28.......................... 15
sronyx................................. 15
STIOLTO RESPIMAT......... 17
STRIBILD..............................7
STRIVERDI RESPIMAT..... 17

23



SUBLOCADE........................4
subvenite.............................. 5
subvenite starter kit-blue.......5
subvenite starter kit-green.... 5
subvenite starter kit-orange.. 5
sucralfate............................ 12
SUFLAVE........................... 13
SUNLENCA.......................... 7
SUPREP BOWEL PREP 
KIT...................................... 13
SUTAB................................13
syeda.................................. 15
SYMBICORT...................... 17
SYMBYAX............................ 5
SYMFI...................................7
SYMFI LO............................. 7
SYMLINPEN 120................ 11
SYMLINPEN 60.................. 11
SYMPAZAN.......................... 5
SYMTUZA.............................7
SYNJARDY.........................11
SYNJARDY XR...................11
tacrolimus........................... 16
TALICIA.............................. 13
tamoxifen citrate................... 5
tarina 24 fe..........................15
tarina fe 1/20 eq..................15
taysofy................................ 15
TAYTULLA..........................15
TECHLITE LANCETS 26G. 11
TEKTURNA........................ 10
telmisartan.......................... 10
telmisartan-amlodipine........10
tenofovir disoproxil 
fumarate................................7
TENORETIC 100................ 10
TENORETIC 50.................. 10
terazosin hcl........................13
terbutaline sulfate............... 17
teriparatide..........................16
TERIPARATIDE..................16
TEZRULY........................... 13
THALITONE........................10
THEO-24.............................17
theophylline.........................17
theophylline er.................... 17
thioridazine hcl......................6
thiothixene............................ 6
tiadylt er.............................. 10
tiagabine hcl..........................5
TIAZAC............................... 10
ticagrelor............................... 6
tilia fe.................................. 15

timolol maleate....................10
tiotropium bromide 
monohydrate.......................17
TIVICAY................................7
TIVICAY PD..........................7
topiramate.............................5
toremifene citrate.................. 5
torsemide............................ 10
TOUJEO MAX 
SOLOSTAR........................ 12
TOUJEO SOLOSTAR.........12
TRADJENTA.......................11
trandolapril .......................... 10
trandolapril-verapamil hcl 
er.........................................10
trazodone hcl........................ 5
TRELEGY ELLIPTA............17
triamterene..........................10
triamterene-hctz..................10
tri-estarylla.......................... 15
trifluoperazine hcl..................6
TRIJARDY XR.................... 11
tri-legest fe.......................... 15
tri-linyah.............................. 15
tri-lo-estarylla...................... 15
tri-lo-marzia.........................15
tri-lo-mili .............................. 15
tri-lo-sprintec....................... 15
tri-mili .................................. 15
TRINTELLIX......................... 5
tri-sprintec........................... 15
TRIUMEQ............................. 7
TRIUMEQ PD....................... 7
trivora (28).......................... 15
tri-vylibra............................. 15
tri-vylibra lo......................... 15
TROGARZO......................... 7
TRUE COMFORT 
SAFETY PEN NEEDLE...... 17
TRULICITY......................... 11
TRYVIO.............................. 10
turqoz..................................15
TYBLUME...........................15
TYBOST............................... 7
TYMLOS............................. 16
ULTIGUARD SAFEPACK 
SYR/NEEDLE..................... 12
UNIFINE OTC PEN 
NEEDLES........................... 17
UNIFINE PROTECT PEN 
NEEDLE............................. 17
UZEDY..................................6
valproate sodium.................. 5

valproic acid..........................5
valsartan............................. 10
valsartan-
hydrochlorothiazide.............10
valtya 1/50.......................... 15
varenicline tartrate................ 4
varenicline tartrate (starter)...4
varenicline 
tartrate(continue).................. 4
VASCEPA...........................10
VECAMYL...........................10
velivet..................................15
venlafaxine hcl...................... 5
venlafaxine hcl er..................5
verapamil hcl.......................10
verapamil hcl er.................. 10
VERELAN........................... 10
VERIFINE INSULIN PEN 
NEEDLE............................. 17
VERIFINE INSULIN 
SYRINGE............................12
VERIFINE PLUS PEN 
NEEDLE............................. 17
VERIFINE SAFE LANCET 
MINI 21G............................ 11
VERIFINE SAFE LANCET 
MINI 23G............................ 11
VERIFINE SAFE LANCET 
MINI 28G............................ 11
VERIFINE SAFE LANCET 
MINI 30G............................ 11
VERSACLOZ........................ 6
vestura................................ 15
vienva................................. 15
vigabatrin.............................. 5
vigpoder................................ 5
vilazodone hcl....................... 5
viorele................................. 15
VIRACEPT............................7
VIREAD................................ 7
VIVAGUARD LANCETS 
30G..................................... 11
VIVAGUARD LANCING 
DEVICE.............................. 11
VIVAGUARD SAFETY 
LANCETS 28G................... 11
volnea................................. 16
VOQUEZNA DUAL PAK.....13
VOQUEZNA TRIPLE PAK..13
VRAYLAR............................. 6
vyfemla............................... 16
vylibra................................. 16
warfarin sodium.................... 4

24



wera.................................... 16
wixela inhub........................ 17
wymzya fe...........................16
xarah fe...............................16
XARELTO............................. 4
XARELTO STARTER 
PACK.................................... 4
xelria fe............................... 16
XIGDUO XR........................11
xulane................................. 16
XULTOPHY........................ 11
YUPELRI............................ 17
zafemy................................ 16
zafirlukast............................17
ZARONTIN........................... 5
ZIAGEN................................ 7
zidovudine.............................7
ziprasidone hcl......................6
ziprasidone mesylate............ 6
zoledronic acid....................16
zonisamide............................5
ZONTIVITY........................... 6
ZORTRESS........................ 16
zovia 1/35 (28).................... 16
ZUBSOLV............................. 4
zumandimine...................... 16

25




	Analgesics - Drugs for Pain
	Anti-Addiction / Substance Abuse Treatment Agents
	Anticoagulants
	Anticonvulsants - Drugs for Seizures
	Antidepressants
	Antiemetics - Drugs for Nausea and Vomiting
	Antineoplastics - Drugs for Cancer
	Antiparasitics
	Antiplatelets
	Antipsychotics - Drugs for Mood Disorders
	Antivirals
	Anxiolytics - Drugs for Anxiety
	Bipolar Agents - Drugs for Mood Disorders
	Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and Circulation Conditions
	Central Nervous System Agents - Miscellaneous
	Diabetes - Antidiabetic Agents
	Diabetes - Glucose Monitoring
	Diabetes - Insulins
	Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Acid Reflux and Ulcer
	Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel, Intestine and Stomach Conditions
	Genitourinary Agents - Drugs for Prostate Conditions
	Hormonal Agents - Selective Estrogen Receptor Modifying Agents
	Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth Control
	Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune System Stimulation or Suppression
	Metabolic Bone Disease Agents
	Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Drugs for Osteoporosis
	Miscellaneous Therapeutic Agents
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Asthma and Other Lung Conditions
	Index of Drugs

